
PACIFICORP
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY

November 18,2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308

Attn: Filing Center

Pacific Power
Rocky Mountain Power

825 NE Multnomah Street
Portland, Oregon 97232

RE: LC 48 In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 2009
Integrated Resource Plan, PacifiCorp's Request for Change in Service List

Please find enclosed the signed original and one (1) copy ofPacifiCorp's Request
for Change in Service List for Docket No, LC 48, submitted today via electronic filing.

Very truly yours,

M0;l~·~
Mary Wienc
Legal Coun I

Enclosures

cc: LC 48 Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

LC48

In the Matter of
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY 2009 Integrated Resource
Plan

)
)
)
)

Request for Change in Service List
of PacifiCorp

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission

("OPUC") change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described

below. PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding.

Remove:

Add:

Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
PacifiCorp
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City DT 84116
jordan.white(d{pacificorp.com

Mary Wieneke
Legal Counsel
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah St
Ste 1800
Portland OR 97232
Telephone: (503) 813-5058
Facsimile: (503) 813-7252
Email: Mary.Wiencke0WacifiCorp.com

DATED this 18th day of November, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel for PacifiCorp
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE

TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. LC 48 by first class mail

or electronic mail to the parties on the attached service list.

DATED this 18th day of November, 2011.
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Docket No. LC 48

Service List

Bruce A Kaser
PO Box 958
Silverton OR 97381-0958
Brucekaser(a:)Comcast.Net

John Prescott
Power Resources Cooperative
711 NE Halsey
Portland OR 97232
Jprescott@Pngcpqwer.Com

Steven Weiss
4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE
Salem OR 97305

Oregon Department Of Energy
Andrea F Simmons
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301-3737
Andrea.F.Simmol}1?@State.Or.JJ:~

Associated Oregon Industries
John Ledger
1149 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301
Johnledger(2l!,Aoi.Org

Boma Portland
Susan Steward
Executive Director
200 SW Market, Suite 1710
Portland OR 97201
Susan@Bomaportland.Org

Kelly Nokes
Crk(a:)Gorge.Net

Ryan M Swinburnson
Counsel For Morrow County
515 N Neel St
Kennewick WA 99336
Ryal1@Hark-Swin-Law.Com

Oregon Department Of Energy
Vijay A Satyal
Senior Policy Analyst
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301
Vijay.A.Satyal@State.Or.Us

Oregon Department Of Justice
Janet L Prewitt
Assistant Ag
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
Janet.Prewitt@Doj.State.Or.Us

Association Of Oregon Counties
Paul Snider
PO Box 12729
Salem OR 97309
Psnider(~Aocweb.Org

Cable Huston Benedict Et Al
J Laurence Cable
1001 SW 5th Ave Ste 2000
Portland OR 97204-1136
Lcable(a:)Cablehuston.Com
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Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &
Lloyd Llp
Richard Lorenz
1001 SW Fifth Ave - Ste 2000
Portland OR 97204-1136
Rlorenz@Cablehuston.Com

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Robert Jenks
Executive Director
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
Bob(il{Oregoncub.Org

City Of Portland - City Attorney's Office
Benjamin Walters
Chief Deputy City Attorney
1221 SW 4th Ave - Rm 430
Portland OR 97204
Ben.Walters@Portlandoregon.Gov

City Of Portland - Planning &
Sustainability
David Tooze
Senior Energy Specialist
1900 SW 4th Ste 7100
Portland OR 97201
David.Tooze@PortIandoregon.Gov

Columbia Corridor Association
Corky Collier
PO Box 55651
Portland OR 97238
Corky(il{Columbiacorridor.Org

Community Action Partnership Of Oregon
Jess Kincaid
Energy Partnership Coordinator
PO Box 7964
Salem OR 97301
Jess@Caporegon.Org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Gordon Feighner
Energy Analyst
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
Gordon@Oregoncub.Org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
G. Catriona Mccracken
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
Catriona@Oregoncub.Org

City Of Portland - Planning &
Sustainability
Michael Armstrong
Sustainability Manager
1900 SW 4th Ave, Ste 7100
Portland OR 97201
Michael.Armstrong@Portlandoregon.Gov

Clackamas County Business Alliance
Burton Weast
Executive Director
300 Oswego Pointe Dr, Ste 220
Lake Oswego OR 97034
Burton@Ccba.Biz

Columbia Riverkeeper
Lauren Goldberg
724 Oak Street
Hood River OR 97031
Lauren@Columbiariverkeeper.Org

Davis Wright Tremaine Llp
John Dilorenzo
1300 SW Fifth Ave, Ste 2300
Portland OR 97201
Johndilorenzo@Dwt.Com
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Davis Wright Tremaine LIp
Mark P Trinchero
1300 SW Fifth Ave Ste 2300
Portland OR 97201-5682
Marktrinchero@Dwt.Com

Ecumenical Ministries Of Oregon
James Edelson
415 NE Mirimar PI
Portland OR 97232
Edelson8(2i)Comcast.Net

Esler Stephens & Buckley
John W Stephens
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700
Portland OR 97204-2021
Stephens(2i)Eslerstephens.Com;
Mec@Eslerstephens.Com

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc
Kevin Lynch
1125 NW Couch St Ste 700
Portland OR 97209
Kevin.Lynch(2i)Iberdrolausa.Com

Ibew Local 125
Marcy Putman
Political Affairs & Representative
17200 NE Sacramento Street
Portland OR 97230
Marcy@Ibew125.Com

Northwest Environmental Defense Center
Mark Riskedahl
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd
Portland OR 97219
Msr(2i)Nedc.Org

Davison Van Cleve
Irion A Sanger
Associate Attorney
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
Mail@Dvclaw.Com

Ecumenical Ministries Of Oregon
Jenny Holmes
Environmental Ministries Director
0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B
Portland OR 97239
Jholmes(mEmoregon.Org

Friends Of Columbia Gorge
Michael Lang
522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 720
Portland OR 97204
Michael@Gorgefriends.Org

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc
Toan-Hao Nguyen
1125 NW Couch St
Portland OR 97209
Toan.Nguyen@Iberdrolausa.Com

Industrial Customers Of Northwest
Utilities
Michael Early
Executive Director
333 SW Taylor St Ste 400
Portland OR 97204-2446
Mearly@Icnu.Org

Northwest Food Processors Association
David Zepponi
President
8338 NE Alterwood Rd, Ste 160
Portland OR 97220
PbmTow@Nwfpa.Org
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Northwest Pipeline Gp
Jane Harrison
Mgr-Marketing Services
295 Chipeta Way
Salt Lake City UT 84108
Jane.F.Harrison@Williams.Com

NW Independent Power Producers
Robert D Kahn
Executive Director
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle WA 98101
Rkahn(mNippc.Org;
Rkahn@Rdkco.Com

Oregon Cattlemen's Association
Kay Teisl
3415 Commercial St SE, Suite 217
Salem OR 97302
Kayteisl@Orcattle.Com

Oregon Enviornmental Council
Jana Oastellum
Program Director, Global Warming
222 NW Davis St, Ste 309
Portland OR 97309-3900
Janag({ilOeconline.Org

Oregon Forest Industries Council
Ray Wilkeson
PO Box 12826
Salem OR 97309
Ray@Ofic.Com

Oregonians For Food And Shelter
Terry Witt
Executive Director
1149 Court St SE, Ste 110
Salem OR 97301
Terry@Ofsonline.Org

Northwest Pipeline Op
Stewart Merrick
Attorney At Law
295 Chipeta Way
Salt Lake City UT 84108
Stewart.Merrick@Williams.Com

Oregon Aft-Cio
John Bishop
1635 NW Johnson St
Portland OR 97209
Jbishop((ll,Mbj law.Com

Oregon Department Of Energy
Sue Oliver
395 East Highland Ave
Hermiston OR 97838
Sue.Oliver@State.Or.Us

Oregon Farm Bureau Federation
Katie Fast
3415 Commercial St SE
Salem OR 97302
Katie@Oregonfb.Org

Oregon Sierra Club
Ivan Maluski
1821 SE Ankey St
Portland OR 97214
lvan.Maluski@Sierrac1ub.Org

Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
Aubrey Baldwin
Staff Attorney/Clinical Professor
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd
Portland OR 97219
Abaldwin@Lclark.Edu
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Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
Allison Laplante
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd
Portland OR 97219
Laplante@Lclark.Edu

Pacificorp Energy
Pete Warnken
Manager, Irp
825 NE Multnomah - Ste 600
Portland OR 97232
Irp@Paciticorp.Com

Physicians For Social Responsibility­
Oregon Chapte
Catherine Thomasson
Climate Change Chair Oregon PSI'
1227 NE 27th #5
Portland OR 97232
Thomassonc@Comcast.Net

Portland General Electric
Patrick G Hager
Manager - Regulatory Affairs
121 SW Salmon St lWTC0702
Portland OR 97204
Pge.Opuc.Filings@Pgn.Com

Power Resources Cooperative
Steve King
Generation Resources Manager
711 NE Halsey
Portland OR 97232-1268
Sking@Pngcpower.Com

PUC Staff--Department Of Justice
Stephanie S Andrus
Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
Stephanie.Andrus@State.Or.Us

Pacific Power & Light
Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
Jordan.White(a)Pacificorp.Com

Pareto Energy Ltd
Guy Warner
1101 30th St
Washington DC 20007
Gwarner@Paretoenergy.Com

Portland Business Alliance
Bernie Bottomly
200 SW Market, Ste 150
Portland OR 97201
Bbottomly@lPortlandalliance.Com

Portland General Electric
V. Denise Saunders
Asst General Counsel
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland OR 97204
Denise.Saunders@Pgn.Com

Public Utility Commission Of Oregon
Maury Galbraith
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308
Maury.Galbraith@State.Or.Us

Renewable Northwest Project
Megan Walseth Decker
Senior Staff Counsel
421 SW 6th Ave #1125
Portland OR 97204-1629
Megan(~Rnp.Org

Page 7 of 8- PacifiCorp Request for Change in Service List



Renewable Northwest Project
Ken Dragoon
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland OR 97205
Kdragoon(~Nwcouncil. Org

Richardson & O'leary Pllc
Peter J Richardson
PO Box 7218
Boise ID 83707
Peter@Richardsonandoleary.Com

Sedcor
Raymond Burstedt
President
625 High St NE, Ste 200
Salem OR 97301
Rburstedt@Sedcor.Com

Turlock Irrigation District
Randy Baysinger
Assistant General Manager
PO Box 949
Turlock CA 95381-0949
Rcbaysinger@Tid.Org

Wilsonville Chapter Of Commerce
Ray Phelps
PO Box 3737
Wilsonville OR 97070
Rphelps@RepubIicservices.Com;
Steve@Wilsonvillechamber.Com

Richardson & O'leary
Gregory M. Adams
Attorney
PO Box 7218
Boise ID 83702
Greg@Richardsonandoleary.Com

Salem Chamber Of Commerce
Mike Mclaran
Chief Executive Officer
1110 Commercial St SE
Salem OR 97301
Mike@Salemchamber.Org;
Jason@Salemchamber.Org

Sierra Club Law Program
Gloria D Smith
85 Second Street
San Francisco CA 94105
Gloria.Smith(?l>Sierrac1ub.Org

Westside Economic Alliance
Jonathan F Schlueter
10220 SW Nimbus Ave, Ste K-12
Tigard OR 97223
Jschlueter@Westside-Alliance.Org
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